

## BRYAN ROTARY CLUB WAIVER AND PHOTO RELEASE

## VOLUNTARY AGREEMENT AND ADULT LIABILITY RELEASE FOR VOLUNTEERS AGED 18 AND OLDER

PROJECT NAME	Bryan Rotary Field of Valor
ACTIVITY DATE	November 5, 2022 & November 13, 2022
ACTIVITY LOCATION	Veterans Park, College Station, TX

I am voluntarily participating in the project named above sponsored by the Bryan Rotary Club (hereinafter "the Rotary Club") with complete understanding of the inherent risks associated with participation in the activity. The work at times may be somewhat arduous.

I have read and understand and agree to follow the rules of the activity. In consideration for being allowed to participate in the event, I agree to release and hold harmless the premises owner, event organizers, and event sponsors, including the Rotary Club, its affiliates, officers, directors, volunteers, agents, employees and representatives, from all liability for any injuries and/or illnesses that may directly or indirectly result from my conduct or from the negligence of other participants in the event, and/or from the negligence of the premises owner, event organizers, and event sponsors, including the Rotary Club, its affiliates, officers, directors, directors, volunteers, agents, employees and representatives. I also acknowledge full and sole responsibility for any and all medical expenses that I may incur as a result of any injury and/or illness related to my participation in the event. I understand and agree that this Waiver and Release is binding.

I understand and hereby grant my consent and permission to use my name, photograph, videotape, motion picture recording, voice, or likeness for Rotary purposes, including pre and post event publicity.



## BRYAN ROTARY CLUB WAIVER AND PHOTO RELEASE

## VOLUNTARY AGREEMENT AND ADULT LIABILITY RELEASE FOR VOLUNTEERS UNDER AGE 18

PROJECT NAME	Bryan Rotary Club Field of Valor
ACTIVITY DATE	November 5, 2022 & November 13, 2022
ACTIVITY LOCATION	Veterans Park, College Station, TX

I have received permission from my parent or guardian, and I am voluntarily participating in the project named above sponsored by the Bryan Rotary Club (hereinafter "the Rotary Club") with complete understanding of the inherent risks associated with participation in the activity. The work at times may be somewhat arduous.

I have read and understand and agree to follow the rules of the activity. In consideration for being allowed to participate in the event, I agree to release and hold harmless the premises owner, event organizers, and event sponsors, including the Rotary Club, its affiliates, officers, directors, volunteers, agents, employees and representatives, from all liability for any injuries and/or illnesses that may directly or indirectly result from my conduct or from the negligence of other participants in the event, and/or from the negligence of the premises owner, event organizers, and event sponsors, including the Rotary Club, its affiliates, officers, directors, directors, volunteers, agents, employees and representatives. I also acknowledge full and sole responsibility for any and all medical expenses that I may incur as a result of any injury and/or illness related to my participation in the event. I understand and agree that this Waiver and Release is binding.

I understand and hereby grant my consent and permission to use my name, photograph, videotape, motion picture recording, voice, or likeness for Rotary purposes, including pre and post event publicity. If my parent or guardian requests that no images are used, I will notify the photographer and step away from photo options.